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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3266
ANSWERED ON:01.08.2014
PER CAPITA EXPENDITURE
Devi Smt. Veena

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the average per capita monthly expenditure of rural and urban population as per the recent survey of the National Sample Survey Organisation (NSSO);

(b) whether there has been a continuous decline in spending on food in rural areas;

(c) if so, the percentage of spending on food out of the total expenditure during each of the last three years; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to improve it?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINSITRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): As per the recent survey of National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) on Household Consumer Expenditure conducted during July
2011 to June 2012, the average Monthly Per Capita Expenditure using Uniform Reference Period (URP) was estimated as Rs.1279 in rural India and Rs. 2399 in urban India.

(b): No, Madam. The details of estimated Average Monthly Per Capita Consumer Expenditure on Food Items in rural areas using Uniform Reference Period are as under:

Period In Rs.
2004-05 307.60

2009-10 497.09

2011-12 621.96

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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